### 505092585 09/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5139344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF 50% (PERCENT)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLUX DRIVE INC	09/13/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLIAM A OSERAN	
Street Address:	2030 DEXTER AVE NORTH	
Internal Address:	UNIT 400	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Name:	JEAN BERG OSERAN	
Street Address:	2030 DEXTER AVE NORTH	
Internal Address:	UNIT 400	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7294947
Patent Number:	7990007
Patent Number:	8471422

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)675-4605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058035168

Email: steve@miller-law-offices.com

Correspondent Name: THE MILLER LAW OFFICES PLC

Address Line 1: 801 BRICKELL AVE

Address Line 2: STE 900

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

PATENT REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0705

505092585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FD-ASSN-WAO-JBO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. MILLER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Flux-Drive\_50 percent Patent Interest-Notarized\_09-13-2018#page1.tif source=Flux-Drive\_50 percent Patent Interest-Notarized\_09-13-2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047480 FRAME: 0706

# ASSIGNMENT OF FIFTY-PERCENT (50%) INTEREST IN PATENTS

FLUX DRIVE, INC., a Washington State corporation located in Kent, Washington, USA, ("Assignor") is owner of the following Patents, or Patent Applications, entitled "AN APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING TORQUE MAGNETICALLY" or "AN IMPROVED APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING TORQUE MAGNETICALLY":

Country	Patent Number	Patent Application Number
USA	7,294,947	
USA	7,990,007	
USA	8,471,422	
Australia	2005219946	
Australia	2010202633	
Australia	2011255229	
New Zealand	550168	
New Zealand	586326	
New Zealand	603771	
Canada	2557807	
Canada	2799860	
Japan	6077089	
Republic of Korea (South)	10-1324954	
Singapore	125032	
Singapore	185423	
China	ZL 201180027780.3	
Hong Kong	13108681,2	
Mexico	317717	
Peru	8345	
Chile	53685	
Brazil		BR 112012029173-4
India		3631/KOLONP/2012

(all of the above hereinafter the "Patents"). WILLIAM A. OSERAN and JEAN BERG OSERAN, husband and wife, both residing in Seattle, Washington, USA, ("Assignee") desire to acquire rights in and to the above listed Patents and Patent Applications.

Page 1 of 2

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee FIFTY-PERCENT (50%) of its right, title and interest in the above listed Patents and Patent Applications, to Assignee, for the entire term of the above listed Patents, and Patent Applications. The Fifty-Percent (50%) right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date:
FLUX DRIVE, INC. – Assignor
By:
Philip Corbin III - CEO
State of Washington )
County of King )
On this 3 day of Sep 20/6 before me, Sang W. Barring, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared PHILIP CORBIN III, as duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in County of Washington State, USA, on the date set forth above.
Notary Public (seal)    State   State